

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

MEETING DATE: August 2, 2022

ITEM TITLE: Tourism Board Grant-Sidewalk on East Side of NC12 Between NC12/Ocean Blvd. Split to East Dogwood

ITEM SUMMARY:

The Dare County Tourism Board's Tourism Impact Grant (TIG) program was established to financially assist Dare County Governmental Units and other Non-profit Organizations with programs or services needed due to the impact of tourism on the County. Town Staff is seeking Council approval to submit a Dare County Tourism Board Tourism Impact Grant application for a sidewalk on the east side of NC 12 as follows:

- 5' wide conventional concrete walking path;
- 3,696 l.ft. extending from Ocean Blvd. north to E. Dogwood Trail running along the east side of NC Hwy 12;
- 6" path thickness;
- The volume of concrete is estimated at 342 cubic yards;
- The preliminary engineering cost estimate with a 20% contingency is \$164,256.00.

This grant has been used to offset the cost of previously constructed sidewalks and paths in the Town. If awarded, a 50% match from the Town will be required. The sidewalk was one of three sidewalks previously approved by Council as part of the Town's Capital Improvement Plan.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of submitting a Dare County Tourism Board's Tourism Impact Grant application for a sidewalk on the east side of NC 12 between NC 12/Ocean Blvd. to East Dogwood.

REQUESTED ACTION:

Motion to approve submittal of a Dare County Tourism Board's Tourism Impact Grant application for a sidewalk on the east side of NC 12 between NC 12/Ocean Blvd. to East Dogwood.